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2 Smt. Sushova Rath

D/o-Sri Harsa Rath, At-Plot No-18, 

Unit-iv, Bhubaneswar, Ps-Kharavel 

Nagar, Ward No-36, Khordha

30000 06.06.19

5 Hrusikesh Padhi

S/o-Manguli Padhi, AT-Alaidha, Po-

Balugaon, PS/Tah-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

30000 19.06.19

9 Harihar Jena
S/o-Baja Jena, At/po-Deulidharpur, 

PS/Tah-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
15000 18.02.20

10 Ganesh Barik

S/o-Late Balram Barik, At/Po-

Harikunda Barad, Ps/Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

30000 17.06.19

13 Panchanan Panda

S/o-Krupasindhu Panda, At/Po-

Kalarahanga, Ward No-8, Mancheswar, 

Tah-Bhubaneswar

20000 17.08.19

14 Santosh Kumar Baliarsingh

S/o-Sarangadhar Baliarsingh, At-

Saanta, Po-Kaipadar, Tah/Dist-

Khordha

30000 13.06.19

16 Sisir Ranjan Sundaray

S/o-Bichitra Sundarray, At-

Sapneswar, Po-Sarua, Tah-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 24.06.19

17 Pramila Mohapatra
W/o-Suresh Mohapatra, At-Bankoi, PS-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
15000 08.07.19

18 Sarojini Rana
W/o-Nabakishore Rana, At-Bankoi, 

PS/Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
5000 24.02.20

List Of All Beneficiaries Of Khordha District from chief Minster Relief Fund For the Year-2019-20        

BY the Order of Collector, Khordha                                                    
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23 Agadhu Charan Pradhan

S/o-Aparti Pradhan, 

At-Nimeipur, Po-Chhanagiri, 

PS-Jankia, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha

5000 24.06.19

25 Kailash Pati
S/o-Manguli Pati, AT/Po-Sanahantuor, 

PS/Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
30000 18.06.19

26 Dasarathi Majhi

S/o-Kshetrabasi Majhi, At-

Dhaulimuhan, Po-Brajamohanpur, PS-

Khordha Sadar, Tah-Khordha, Dist-

Khordha

20000 04.03.20

28
Rabindra Kumar 

Chaoudhury

S/o-Chandra Sekhar Chaudhury, 

At/Po/PS-Bolagarh, Th-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

20000 24.06.19

29 Biren Pradhan
At-Nalasingh, Po-Achyutapur, PS-

Jankia, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 20.06.19

30 Ratikanta Samantaray
S/o-Bimbadhar Samantaray, At/po-

Kantia, PS/Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
10000 31.07.19

31 Sarbeswar Sahoo

S/o-Sukadev Sahoo, At-VSS Nagar, Plot 

No.26, PS-Sahid Nagar, Tah-BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

30000 21.06.19

33 Harihar Rout
S/o-Santha Rout, At-Godipadar 

patana, Po/PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
15000 17.10.19

34 Kedar Jena
S/o-Malati Jena, At/Po-Ghiakhala, PS-

Balugaon,  Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
15000 20.11.19

35 Mamtaz Khan

S/o-Manjur Khan, At-Barahala, PS-

Balipatna, Tah-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

15000 18.02.20

41 Renubala Sahoo

W/o-Sanjaya Sahoo, At-Unit-3, 

Kharavela Nagar, ward no.35, Tah-

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

10000 16.09.19
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42 Kailash Chandra Nayak
At-Betuli, Po-Bahteswar, PS/Tah-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha
20000 20.08.19

46 Sudhir Nayak

S/o-Haribandhu Nayak, AT-Khairpur, 

Po-Banamalipur, Tah-Balipatna, Dist-

khordha

13000 09.08.19

47 Surendra Pati
S/o-Matia Pati, At-Bhaliabadi, ward 

no.10, Po-Sanapalla, Dist-Khordha
5000 05.08.19

52 Trilochan Nayak

S/o-Late Magu Nayak, At-Dhanahara, 

Po-Majhihara, PS/Tah-Balipatna, Dist-

khordha

25000 18.10.19

53 Babuli Nayak

W/o-Ganesh Nayak, At-Panchagaon, 

G.P-Jamukoli, PS/Tah-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha

20000 06.07.19

54 Tuku Gumansingh

S/o-Late Gobardhan Gumansingh, At-

Chhakadipur samil Biribadi, s-Tangi, 

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

7000 05.08.19

57 Kumudini Muduli
W/o-Kailash Muduli, At-Moramari, Po-

Nachuni, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
10000 04.09.19

58 Rajendra Kumar Nayak 

S/o-Bhimsen Nayak, At-539-B, ward 

no.13, Near Hotel Management 

Patharabandha Basti, Ps-Saheed Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha 

25000 13.08.19

59 Idia bibi
W/o-Mohiudin Khan, At/Po-Taraboi, 

Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
5000 05.08.19

60 Buli Palei

W/o-Bharta Palei, At- Khetrapala, 

Ankulachati, Tah-chilika, Dist-

Khordha

15000 17.03.20

61 Ramachandra Parida
S/o-Late Banamber Parida, At-Ankula, 

Po-Belapada, Ps-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
20000 29.07.19
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62 Sukanti Subudhi
W/o-Mahendra Subudhi, At/Po-

Nachuni, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
5000 16.11.19

63 Shiba pradhan

At/Po-Samntasingharpur, ward no. 3, 

Po-Rahanbeli, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

khordha

20000 07.09.19

64 Chakradhar Bharimal
S/o-Late Sikhar Bharimal, and 14 

others of Bolagrh Tahasil
70000 29.07.19

66 Rahematun Nisha

W/o-S.K Habibur raheman, AT-

Dalaisahi, Po-Manikagada, Tah-

Boalgarh, Dist-khordha

10000 23.07.19

67 Bijay Sahoo

S/o-Jharia Sahoo, 

At-Patanegodipatana, 

Po-Narayani Pada, 

Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

10000 07.08.19

70 Sarafudin Khan At-Kaipadar, Dist-Khordha 10000 04.10.19

75 Sakila Biwi
W/o-Sk Ramjan Alli, At-Kaipadar, 

Khordha
15000 17.10.19

76 Pabitra Mohan Barik

S/o-Panchanan Barik, At-Badatota, G.P-

Padmapur, PS/Tah-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha

15000 24.02.20

78 Subha Laxmi Tripathy

W/o-Santosh Kumar Tripathy, At-

Kulasahi, Po-Prataprudrapur, 

Balianta, Tah-Balianta, Dist-Khordha

25000 27.02.20

79 Sanjit Pattnaik

S/o-Niranjan Pattnaik, At-

Gopinathpur, ward no.6, 

Brajamohanpur, Tah/Dist-Khordha

5000 21.08.19
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80 Sanjukta Baghasingh

W/o-Dinabandhu Baghasingh, At-

Jujhagarh, Po-Daruthenga, PS-

Chandaka, Dist-Khordha

20000 17.01.20

83 Harihar Prasad Rath, 
S/o-Siba Narayan Rath, At-Brahman 

Sahi, Po/Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 07.09.19

85 Smt. Minarani Haldar

D/o-Ajit Haldar, At-Sriram nagra, 

Po/Tah-Khordha, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 26.09.19

86 Smt.Saraju Pradhan

W/o-Padmacharana Pradhan, At-

Godijahara, Po-Gambharimunda, Tah-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

25000 07.08.19

87 Basir Khan 

S/o-Suban Khan, At-Kudiary Bazar, 

Ward no.22, Po/PS/Tah-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha

12000 07.08.19

88 Bapi Mohapatra

S/o-Sribasta Mohapatra, 

At-Daruthenga, Chandaka, Tah-

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha.

10000 07.08.19

90 Sri Gopal Srichandan

S/o-Late Hari Srichandan, At-

Gayabandha, Ps-Jankia, Tah-Tangi, 

Dist-Khordha

10000 20.08.19

94 Rashmita Sena

W/o-Sanjaya Kumar Sena, At-

Lahangadiha, Po-Godabharimunda, 

Ps/Tah-Banpur, Dist-khordha

25000 24.02.20

95 Banamali Maharana

S/o-Late Shankar Maharana, At-

Benupur, Ps/Tah-Balianta, Dist-

khordha

15000 27.02.20

96 Sumitra Das

W/o-Bhakti Prasad Das, At-

Chhotarypur Sasan, Po-Gangadharpur, 

Banpur, Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

25000 18.02.20

98 Anata Kumar Biswal
S/o-Trinath Biswal, At- Sananairi, PS-

Banpur, Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
20000 18.02.20
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99 Surama Muduli

W/o- Rahas Muduli, 

At-Ramachandrapur,                 Ps/Tah-

Jatni, Dist-Khordha

15000 26.09.19

101 Tukuna Routray

S/o-Basudeb Routray, 

At-Kaipadar,                    Tah/Dist-

Khordha

5000 14.10.19

106 Smt Kuni Sethy

W/o-Jadumani Sethy, 

At-Badasareipur, PS/Tah-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

10000 26.08.19

Ganeswar Sahoo
S/o-Gouranga Sahoo, At-Kokasingh, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha.
15000 21.08.19

Ranjit Samantaray

S/o-Krushna Samantaray,

At- Dhanagharanuagaon, Tah-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha.

5000 21.08.19

109 Duryodhan Jena

S/o-Late Kulamani Jena,

 At-Mukundaprasad, 

PS-Khordha, Tah/Dist-Khordha

25000 21.08.19

111 Niranjan Sethi

S/o-Gati Sethi, At-Krushnapur, Ps-

Jankia, 

Tah-, Dist-Khordha

25000 28.08.19

115 Kamala Baliarsingh
W/o-Surendra Baliarsingh, At/Po-

Arisala, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
10000 28.08.19

116 Niranjan Arisal
S/o-Trailokyanath Arisal, At-Nijigada 

Tapanga, Tah/Dist-Khordha
15000 28.08.19

118 Bibhuti Maharana

S/o-Lingaraj Maharana, At-

Narandeipur, PS/Tah-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha 

10000 04.03.20

119 Basu Dei

W/o-Gajendra Nayak, At-Gadawar 

sahi, Ward no.4, NAC, Khordha, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha

20000 02.01.20

120 Deepak Kumar Das

S/o-Ananta Das, 

At-Raimulpatna, Sagadabhanga, Dist-

Khordha

25000 10.09.19

108
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121 Rabi Narayan Sahoo

S/o-Budhi Sahoo, At-Bhatapada, Po-

Kunjjuri, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha

10000 23.09.19

122 Rashmita Das

W/o-Anadi Charan Das, At/Po-

Pichukuli, Ps-Begunia, Tah-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 18.02.20

123 Pravakar Gumansingh

S/o-Pankaja Gumansingh, At-Chhim, 

Po-Gadamantri, Ps-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

20000 23.09.19

124 Ramesh Chandra Champati

S/o-Sukanta Champati, 

At-Godadharma Sagar, 

Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha

20000 29.08.19

125 Somanath Sethy

S/o-Panchanan Sethy, At-Jananta 

Nagar, Salia Sahi, Jayadev Vihar, Tah-

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

15000 02.12.19

127 Suka Mallick

S/o-Gangdhar Mallick,

At-Adheikhal, BJB Nagar, PS-Baragada, 

Tah-BBSR,

Dist-Khordha

5000 16.11.19

128 Mayadhar Pattanayak

S/o-Late Ragghunath Pattanyak, At-

LIV-22, Phase iv, Dumuduma HB 

Colony, Tah-BBSR, Dist-Khordha

20000 10.09.19

129 Bansidhar Nayak S/o-Bika Nayak 45000 16.09.19

131 Pratima Mangaraj
W/o-Hullas Mangaraj, At-Golabai 

sasan, Ps-Jankia, Tah/Dist-Khordha
25000 23.09.19

132 Lingaraj Guru
S/o-Lokanath Guru, At-Lokipur, Po-

Salpadin, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
15000 23.09.19

134 Pravash Bhoi
S/o-Late Kanhei Bhoi, At-Panchupalli, 

Po-Retanga, Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
15000 03.10.19

135 Jayanti Samantaray

W/o-Late  Kailash Samantaray, At-

Kotapalla, Po-Tangi Sahi, Tah-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

20000 10.10.19
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139 Dasarathi Pradhan

S/o-Late Gopi Pradhan, At-

Chandeswar, PS-Tangi, Tah-Chilika, 

Dist-Khordha

25000 27.09.19

140 Rajani Pradhan

W/o-Pravat Pradhan,

 At-Chhakathipuru,

 Po-Biribadi, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

20000 16.09.19

141 Durga Pradhan

S/o-Late Khali Pradhan, 

At-Gopinath Prasad, Ps/Tah-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 16.09.19

143 Kanak Pani

W/o-Prahallad Pani, 

At-Fasioda, Po-Tangi sahi, Tah-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

10000 26.09.19

144 Soubhagini Gochhayat
W/o-Jagabandhu Gochhayat, At-Saheb 

Nagar, PS/Tah-Balianta, Dit-Khordha
20000 24.02.20

145 (A) Lakshmi Dibya
W/o-Pandit Narayan Mishra, At-BDA, 

Colony, Tah/Dist-Khordha
20000 23.09.19

145 Rabindra  Paikray

S/o-Late Netrananda Paikray, At-

Manikapur, Po-Bankoi, Tah-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 25.10.19

146 Ashok Rana
S/o-Late Nilamani Rana, At-0Sarua, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
5000 10.10.19

147 Bauribandhu Das

S/o-Late Krishnachandra Das, At-

Baniatangi, G.P-Bajapur, Tah/Dist-

Khordha

10000 26.09.19

148 Abhijit Panda

S/o-Biranchi Narayan Panda, At-

Shyama Mahapatra Patana, Po-

Maniabandha, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

20000 14.10.19

150(A) Sudarsan Malik

S/o-Rabi Malik, At-Balisahi, ward 

no.16, Gadahaladia, Tah-Khordha, Dist-

Khordha

20000 04.02.20

150 Prasanta Panda

S/o-Padmacharana Panda, At-

Atharanga, ward no.11, Gadamantri, 

PS/Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha

15000 10.10.19
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151 Saifuddin Khan
At-Dakhinaparikheta, Tah-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha
30000 25.09.19

152 Raghunath Sahoo

S/o-Late Hata Sahoo, At-

Chandrasekharpur, Po-Siko, Tah-

begunia, Dist-Khordha

10000 27.09.19

153 Surendra Guru
S/o-Udyanath Guru, At-Taraboi, Po-

haripur, Ps/Tah-Jtni, Dist-Khordha
5000 27.09.19

154 Kartika Behera

S/o-Gunduchi Behera, At-

Radhamohanpur, PS-Jankia, Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

5000 27.09.19

156 Prasanna Kumar Panda

S/o-Nityananda Panda, At-

Samukapatna, Po-Gedipalli,

 Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

10000 17.10.19

158 Shripati Samantaray 

S/o-Late Baman Samantaray,                          

At/Po-Kaipadar, PS-Khordha Sadar, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha

25000 27.02.20

160 Saraju Pradhan

W/o-Padmacharan Pradhan, 

At-Godijhar,Po-Gambharimunda, 

Ps/Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha 

25000 07.08.19

163 Ranjan Routray

S/o-Laxman Routray,

At-Badanayapali, 

Po-Chhamundiapalli, 

Ps-Begunia,Tah-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 05.12.19

165 Bini Rout
W/o-Kjagdish Rout, At-Mahukhonda, 

Block/ Tah-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
15000 27.09.19

166 Basanta Subudhi

S/o-Biswanath Subudhi, At-

Bishnudiha, ward no. 8, Tah-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha

10000 18.03.20

167 Lija Maharathi
W/o-Nilakantha Pattanaik, At-

Ramchandi, Tah/Dist-Khordha
5000 05.06.20
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170 Rameshchandra Patra
S/o-Swapneswar Patra, At-Jhint Sasan, 

Balakati, Tah-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
15000 10.10.19

172 Kantha Naik

S/o-Dandu Naik, At-Benagadia Patana, 

Po-Patabandha, 

Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

5000 10.10.19

176 Narendra Kumar Swain

S/o-Laidhara Swain, 

At-Khanguria, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

5000 17.02.20

179 Papuni Bhoi
S/o-Subal Bhoi, At-Khajuripada, Po-

Nariso, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 04.03.20

181 Amita Balabantaray

D/o-Late Durga Charan Balabantaray, 

At-Badapari, PS/Tah-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

20000 18.10.19

182 Suna Nayak

W/o-Late Gobinda Nayak, At- 

Ramasinghprasad,Tah-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

5000 14.10.19

186 Akshya Srichandan

S/o-Upendra Srichandan, At-

Kadalibadi, G.P-Kuradhamalla, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha

20000 17.10.19

188 Manabot Bag
S/o-Sikara Bag, At-Blpadar, P:o-

Marlad, Tah-Titilagarh, Dist-Bolangir
20000 17.10.19

189 Tulasi Ghadai
D/o-Hadu Ghadai, At-Adarsha Basti, 

Niladri vihar, C.S, Pur, BBSR, Khordha
20000 17.10.19

191 Naran Behera
S/o-Bhagaban Behera, At-Mangalajodi, 

Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
25000 18.02.20

196 Soumya Ranjan Sahoo

S/o-Braja Kishore Sahoo, 

At-Bajapur, Tah-Khordha, Dist-

Khordha

15000 27.12.19
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199 Anjali Patasani

W/o-Bibachha Champati, At-

Patrapada, ward no.65, Po-Khandagiri, 

Tah-BBSR, Dist-Khordha

15000 25.11.19

200 Kailash Behera
S/o-Bhramara Behera, At-Rayapur, Po-

Anda, Tah/Dist-Khordha
20000 06.01.20

202 Subhakanta Mohanty

S/o-Parmod Kumar Mohanty, At-

Raghuaghorada, ward no.11, Tah-

Baliaptna, Dist-Khordha

10000 24.02.20

203

1. Sasmita Behera

2. Rama Pradhan

3. Kedar Khuntia

4. Kamala Pradhan

1.D/o-Gajendra Behera, At-Kokasingh, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha.                                  

2.S/o-Chaitanya Pradhan, At-Siko, Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha.                  3. S/o-

Braja Khuntia, At-Chhania, Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha.                    4.W/o-

Rabichandra Pradhan, At-Chhania, Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

40000 25.10.19

207
Swagatika  Mohapatra aged 

about 20yrs,

 D/o-Himanshu Sekhar Mohapatra, At-

Plot no.1318, Brahmeswar Patna, 

Tankapani Road, PS-Badagada, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 20.11.19

212 Ranjit Pattnaik

S/o-Sudarshaana Pattnaik, At-

Kodapur, Ps-Balugaon,Tah-Chilika, 

Dist-Khordha

10000 16.11.19

215 Basanti Parida
W/o-Raghunath Parida, 

At-Bangida, Tah/Dist-Khordha
20000 27.12.19

217 Lingaraj Maharana

S/o-Raghunath Maharana, 

At-Ranipada, G.P-Tumuraput Sasan, 

Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha

15000 18.02.20
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218 Sabita Biswal

W/o-Susanta Biswal, At-Deulipatna, 

Po-Olasingh, PS-Jankia, Tah-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

25000 20.11.19

219 Shyama Sundara Majhi

S/o-Biswanath Majhi, At-Kumutisahi, 

PO-Manikagada, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

10000 19.11.19

220 Pranaranjan Nayak

S/o-Abhimanyu Nayak, At-Durga 

Mandap basti, Prasanti Vihar, Patia, 

Tah-Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

15000 19.11.19

221 Basantilata Champatiray

W/o-Sukanta Khandayataray, Vill-

Nuapada, P.o-Mangalajodi, P.s/Tah-

Tangi, Dist-Khordha

20000 19.11.19

222 Kalpana Subudhi
 W/o-Purna Chandra Subudhi, At-

Jariput, Po-Gudum, Tah/Dist-Khordha
20000 20.11.19

223 Ajay Kumar Pradhan

S/o-Gokula Pradhan, 

At-Sagadabhanga, PS-Jankia, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha

25000 20.11.19

224
Badal Khan,                                                S/o-Dinu Khan, At-Mukundaprasad, 

Tah/ Dist-Khordha.         
10000 20.11.19

Laxmipriya Baliarsingh

W/o-Keshab Baliarsingh, At-

Olabarasingh, Ps-Jankia, Tah/Dist-

Khordha.  

10000 20.11.19

Swarnalata Swain
W/o-Sarat Swain, At-Abhimanpur, 

Tangi, Dist-Khordha
12000 20.11.19

225
Renubala Jena

W/o-Kailsah Jena, At-Sanahantuada, 

Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha.     

10000 20.11.19

Kamini Pradhan

S/o-Ananda Chandra Pradhan, 

At-Sanahantuada, Banpur, Dist-

Khordha.  

5000 20.11.19

Pabitra Mohan Behera
S/o-Sudam Behera, At-Bagalpur, Tah-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha.   
5000 20.11.19
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Santosh Kumar Parida
S/o-Benudhar Parida, At-

Samantarapur, Begunia, Dist-Khordha
10000 20.11.19

Biren Kumar Mohanty
S/o-Gopinath Mohanty, at-Simor, 

Baghamari, Dist-Khordha
10000 20.11.19

226
Soumya Ranjan Bhoi, aged 

about 13yrs., 

S/o-Late Balram Bhoi & Manjulata 

Bhoi, At-Memdhasal, Tah-

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

10000 21.11.19

227 Krushna Chandra Sahu 

S/o-Late Kanduri Sahu, At-Rathijema, 

Po-Pratapsasan, Tah-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

10000 20.11.19

Manoj Kumar Sahoo 

S/o-Bikram Sahoo, At-Damana Tarini 

Basti, C.S Pur, Tah-Bhubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha

20000 20.11.19

228 Kama Dei
W/o-Ladu Guru, At-Badapdar, Po-

Nachuni, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
20000 25.11.19

229 OM Sahoo

S/o-Padma Charan Sahoo, At-

Subhadrapur, PS/Tah-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

20000 31.01.20

230 Jagamohan Nayak

S/o-Late Prahallad Nayak, At-

Dumuduma Housing  Board Colony, 

Tah-Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

5000 06.04.20

235 Miti Nayak
D/o-Pandab Nayak, At-Kantalbai, Po-

Singipur, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 21.12.19

237 Nirmala Behera

W/o-Banamali Behera, At-Haripur, 

ward no. 14, PS/Tah-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

25000 30.11.19

238 Jagat Kumar Swain
S/o-Bairagi Swain, At-Taraboi, Tah-

Baliptana, Dist-Khordha
15000 04.08.2020

240 Sarat Rout
S/o-Bankanihi Rout, At-Rampur, Po-

Balugon, Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
20000 04.03.20
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241 Sahadev Das
S/o-Gandu Das, At-Badalsasan, 

Po/Tah-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
25000 12.12.19

242 Ichha Balabantaray

W/o-Souri Balabantaray, 

At-Bhogapur, PO-Hadapada, 

Tah?Disty-Khordha

20000 06.02.20

245 Samarkanta Patnaik

H/o-Sampashree Patnaik, 

At-Dr Lane, ward no. 15, Tah/Dist-

Khordha

15000 27.11.19

246 Padma Charan Jena
F/o-Somanath Jena, At-Balinasi, PS-

Tangi, Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
25000 30.11.19

247 Biranchi Pradhan

S./o-Bharat Pradhan, At-Mankiapur, 

Po-Bankoi, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

20000 03.12.19

248 Rinki Samantaray

W/o-Motilal Samantaray, At-     

Parikansari, PS-Banpur, Tah-Chilika, 

Dist-Khordha

25000 02.12.19

249 Pinki Palai

W/o-Ashok Palai, At-Gainada, Po-     

Hatbaradihi, PS-Tangi, Tah-Chilika, 

Dist-Khordha

25000 02.12.19

250 Puspalata Martha,

W/o-Giridhari Martha, At-         

Badapokharia, PO-Nilagiripatna, PS-

Nirakarpur, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha

20000 02.12.19

251
Jagabandhu Gochhayat and 

22 others

Grivnce date-13.08.19.11.11.19

Tah-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
350000 03.12.19

252 S.K Israil
S.K Abdul, At-Keranga, Tah/Dist-

Khordha
15000 21.12.19

254 Pramod Kumar Champati
S/o-Late Gedu Champati, At-

Madhapur, PS/Tah/Dist-Khordha
25000 06.12.19

255(A) Miss Chinki Das,                    
D/o-Jagannath Das, At-Bangida, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha
20000 03.12.19

Arjuna Barik
S/o-Manguli Jena, At-Bankoi, Tah-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
5000 03.12.19
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255(B) Sadasiba Barik
S/o-Ullash Barik, At-Kudiari, Ps/Tah-

Jatni, Dist-Khordha
25000 06.12.19

256 Somanath Sahoo, 

S/o-Late Murali Sahoo, At- 

Podapatana, Po-Kujuri, Tah-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha

5000 16.12.19

257 Prasanna Parida
S/o-Nakula charan Parida, At-

Uparasahi, Ps/Tah/Dist-Khordha
15000 31.12.19

258 Pitabas Maharana, 
S/o-Lingaraj Moharana, At- Gurujanga, 

ward no. 19, Tah/Dist-Khordha
25000 16.12.19

262 Bajeni Pradhan

W/o-Nimai Charan Pradhan, At-

Tarimi, ward no.3, PO-Kalupadaghat, 

PS-Tangi-Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

10000 16.12.19

263 Ratnakar Maharana
S/o-Hari Mohapatra, At-Ekadlia, PO-

Siko, Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
5000 06.12.19

264 Ranjan Barala
S/o-Kumar Baral, At-Sanahantuada, 

Po/Ps/Tha-Banpur, Dist-Khordha 
25000 06.12.19

265 Jagaannath Biswal

S/o-Kanhei Biswal, 

Srichandanpurpatna, PO-Badakumari, 

Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha 

5000 06.12.19

266 Parsuram Jena
S/o-Gati Jena, At-Sanadamodarpur, Po-

Galua, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
5000 06.12.19

267 Gitanjali Jena
W/o-Okila Jena, At-Bheteswar, Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha.
25000 06.12.19

Chandramani Pradhan 

S/o-Mochiram Pradhan, At-

Khatibandha, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha.

20000 06.12.19

 Chaitanya Sahoo
S/o-Jata Sahoo, At-Chhatragarh, Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha.
20000 06.12.19

Sankarsan Parida
S/o-Bhikari Parida, At-Hatabaradi, 

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha.
10000 06.12.19



Slno- Name of the Benificery Adress Of the Benifceries
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Satya Rout 

W/o-Maguni Rout, At-Chhatargarh, 

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha. 20000 06.12.19

268 Rebati Behera 

W/o-Pramod Kumar Prusty, 

At-Dasarathipur, Tah-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 27.12.19

269 Ramakrushna Sahoo

S/o-Sadhu Charan Sahoo, At-

Gurujanga, Tangisahi, ward no.17, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha.

15000 12.12.19

272 Subash Chandra Kalash

S/o-Late Dambarudhar Kalash, At-

Gunthuni, Po-Golabai, Ps-Jankia, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha.

25000 29.02.20

275 Bilasini Nayak

W/o-Kailsah Chandra Nayak, At-

Betuli, ward no. 19/3, Po-Bahteswar, 

Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha

20000 02.03.20

279 Almas Begum
W/o-S.K Amibox, At-Badabazar, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha
25000 19.12.19

280 Bidesi Paikray

S/o-Narasingha Paikaray, At-

Sandamodanpur, Po-Galua, Tah-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

15000 19.12.19

284
1. Mohammed Salim & 3 

others

S/o- Late Orphan , Tah-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha
70000 17.12.19

285

1. Dilip Kumar Pal & 

4others  

S/o-Brajabandhu Pal, At-Palsahi, Po-

Somanasasan, Tah-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha. 

35000 31.12.19

286

1. Sarojini Patsanai & 4 

others
W/o-Srinibas Patsani, At-

Brajamohanpur, Tah/ PS/Dist-

Khordha.   

85000 17.12.19

287 Pravasini Barik
W/o-Sukanta Kumar Barik, At-

Gurujang, Khordha
5000 19.12.19

289 Kasida Bibi
W/o-Shri Sakhi Swami, At-Keranga, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha
15000 19.12.19

294 Bhikaree Sahu
H/o-Sulochana Sahu, At-Bisarpatna, 

Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
25000 27.12.19
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297 Sabita Padhi
W/o-Late Bibendra Padhi, At-Saheb 

Nagar, Tah-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
20000 27.12.19

298 Baban Charan Dalai
S/o-Jalandhara Dalai, At-Parabala, Ps-

Tangi, Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha
15000 02.01.20

299 Mustafa Khan

S/o-Kutabuddin Khan, 

At-Bhagabatipur, PS-Tangi,                 Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha

10000 04.02.20

300 Manjulata Samantaray

W/o-Indramani Samantaray, At-

Champajhar, Ps-Jankia, Tah/Dist-

Khordha

25000 03.01.20

301 Surendra Behera

S/o-Gurunath Behera, At-Ankula, 

Ward no.10, PS-Balugaon, Tah-Chilika, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 18.02.20

302 Sangram Keshri Mahakuda

S/o-Jogenndra Mahakuda, 

At-Ratanpur, Po-Kuhudi, Tah-Tangi, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 07.02.20

304 Rabindra Kumar Behera
S/o-Padan Behera, At-Nirakarpur, 

ward no.12, Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
25000 02.01.20

305 Chunilata Bhoi

W/o-Rabindra Bhoi, At-Amruta 

manohi patana, Po-Bhakarasahi, Tah-

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

5000 02.01.20

308 Gadadhar Bhoi
S/o-Sikhara Bhoi, At-Barkuda, Tah-

Khordha, Dist-Khordha
10000 06.01.20

311
Nrusingh Chandra Patra 

S/o-Late Bhikari Patra, 

At/P.o-Siko, P.s-Jankia,                     Tah-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

20000 09.01.20

312

Swarnalata 

Samantasinghar

 W/o-Sanjaya Samantasinghar ,

Vill-Harapur, P.o-Janla, P.s/Tah-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 07.01.20

313 Swarnalata Pradhan
W/o-Debaraj Pradhan,

Vill-Keranga, P.s/Tah/Dist-Khordha
5000 07.01.20
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315 Braja Kishore Ray
S/o-Haribandhu Ray,Vill-Podapoda,

G.p-Haripur,Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
5000 16.01.20

318
Bhagirathi Pradhan 

@Champatiray

S/o- Yudhistir Pradhan 

@Champatiray, Vill-

Ambabill(Rambhabill),Tah-Tangi,Dist-

Khordha

10000 07.01.20

319
1. Bibhuti Bhusan Jena & 9 

others 

S/o-Prananath Jena, At-Bheteswar, 

Boringa, Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
75000 09.01.20

320  Raula Malik & 10 others

S/o-Biswanath Malik, At-Kotari, Po-

Bishnudiha, Tah-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

121000 09.01.20

321 Okil Pradhan

S/o-Raghunath Pradhan, Vill-

Panaspur,Po-Pariorada,

Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha

15000 17.01.20

325 Sanatana Patasani

S/o-Late Bhaskar Patasani,Vill-

Kotapalla,P.o-Tangi Sahi,G.p-

Fasioda,Tah-Begunia,Dist-Khordha

10000 04.03.20

326 Ibrahim Khan
S/o-Yasim Khan, At/Po/Tah-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha
15000 04.02.20

327
Ramesh Chandra Champati

S/o-Sukanta Champati,

Vill-Godadharmasagar, P.s/Tah-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha

25000 17.01.20

329 Sukanti Sahoo

W/o-Bikram Sahoo, Vill-Bindhania, 

G.p/Tah-Tangi, 

Dist-Khordha

25000

330 Rani Jena

 W/o-Bauribandhu Jena                             

Vill-Belapada,  P.s-Balugaon,                     

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

10000 01.02.20

333 Katsalya Jena

S/o-Bhajendra Jena,Vill-Huikera Samil 

Jitena, Tah-Balipatna,                   Dist-

Khordha

15000 03.11.2020

335 Dhirendra Kumar Tosh

S/o-Krushnamohan Tosh, Vill-

Rautapada, P.s/Tah-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

25000 12.03.20
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336 Smt. Ritanjali Dash
W/o-Abani Ku. Dash, At-Gurujanga, 

Dewan Sahi,Tah/Dist-Khordha
10000 16.01.20

337 Madhusudan Sahoo 

S/o-Late Jagannath Sahoo,Vill-

Kotapala, Podadiha,Tah-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

25000 16.01.20

338 Sita Dalai
W/o-Sridhar Dalai, At-Dalatola, Po-

Kunjuri, Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
5000 06.02.20

347 Sunita Rautray

W/o-Bijay Kumar Rautray,Vill-Dia,P.o-

Nirakarpur, Tah-Tangi,             Dist-

Khordha

5000 18.02.20

348 Sunita Sahoo

W/o-Raghunath Sahoo, At-Patrapur, 

ward no.13, Po-Ayatpur, PS/Tah-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

20000 01.02.20

349 Ramakanta Sundaray

S/o-Bhagirathi Sundaray,                           

At-Bhajagarh, Po-Mangalajodi,                

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

15000 06.03.20

353 Puspanjali Sahoo

W/o-Sesadeba Sahoo, At-Pandra, Po-

GGP Colony, Rasulgarh, Tah-

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

20000 12.02.20

358 Pravati Pattanaik

W/o-Jyotiranjan Pattnaik, At-Sahid 

Nagar, Plot no.490, Bhubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha

25000 12.02.20

359 Gouranga Charan Parida, 

S/o-Baban Parida, At-Paribasudeipur, 

Po-Prataprudrapur, Tah-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

5000 12.02.20

360 Jogi Behera

S/o-Sanatan Behera, At/po-

Chandeswar, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

5000 10.02.20

361 Ramamani Swain
W/o-Udayanath  Swain, At-Golabai 

sasan, Tah-Dist-Khordha
10000 06.02.20
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362 Basanta Bhoi
S/o-Purna Bhoi, At-Bhliabadi, 

PS/Tah/Dist-Khordha.
10000 06.02.20

363 Kanakalata Dei

W/o-Parikhita Baral, At-

Raghunathpur, Po-Chandeswar, Tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha

5000 07.02.20

364 Renubala Jena
S/o-Kailash Jena, At-Sanadamodarpur, 

Po-Galua, tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
10000 06.02.20

365 Manas Ranjan Swain

S/o-Abhina Chandra Swain, At-

Deulitangi, Po-Dadhimachhagadia, 

Tah/Dist-Khordha

25000 12.02.20

368 Babuli Das

S/o-Bhubana Mohan Das,Vill-

Bhusandapur, Tah-Tangi,

Dist-Khordha

15000 18.02.20

370 Pramodini Samantaray,

W/o-Baikuntha Samantaray,                     

Vill-Kantilo, P.o-Bankoi,                              

Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

25000 24.02.20

375
1. Puspanjali Sahoo and 14 

others

 At-Gambharimunda, Tah-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha
106000 15.02.20

379 Sri Kunjabana Pradhan

S/o-Narayan Pradhan,Vill-

Damanabhuin, Block/Tah-Tangi,Dist-

Khordha
5000 27.02.20

380
Bidyadhara Palei, 

S/o-Daitari Palei,Vill-

Basudebapur,Ward No.-5,

P.o-Malipadar,P.s-Begunia,Tah-

Begunia,Dist-Khordha

20000 24.02.20

381 Smt.Nirmala Sethi,

W/o-Bijaya Kumar Sethi,Vill-

Rameswar, Tah-Tangi,Dist-Khordha 25000 24.02.20

382
Arata Sahoo,

S/o-Maharagi Sahoo,Vill-Hatabasta,P.o-

Bankoi,

P.s-Bolagarh,Tah-Bolagarh,Dist-

Khordha

10000 24.02.20
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384 Jagannath Sandha

S/o-Bhikari Sandha,Vill-Babaja,

G.p-Haripur,P.s/Tah-Jatni,Dist-

Khordha

20000 12.03.20

385 Fatima Bibi,
W/o-Mahammad Mustafa,Vill-

Kaipadar,Tah/Dist-Khordha
15000 27.02.20

388 Anita Mahapatra

W/o-Prabhas Mahapatra,Vill-

Injanapur, P.s-Balugaon,Tah-

Chilika,Dist-Khordha

20000 27.02.20

389 Ramesh Baliarsingh

S/o-Makara Baliarsingh,Vill-

Naranagad, P.s-Jankia,                                 

Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha

5000 27.02.20

390 Abhimanyu Mahapatra

S/o-Madan Mahapatra,Vill-

Lalitapatapur, P.s-Nirakarpur,                        

Tah-Tangi,Dist-Khordha

25000 27.02.20

391 Sakuntala Pradhan

W/o-Gouranga Pradhan ,

Vill-GopinathSahi,Khordha,Tah-

Khordha,Dist-Khordha
20000 12.03.20

394 Seba Swain

W/o-Naresh Kumar Swain,At-

Managobindapur, P.o-Gudum, 

Tah-Begunia,Dist-Khordha
20000 27.02.20

395
Radhakanta Sahoo, S/o-Sanatana Sahoo, 

At-Kankadahada, Tah/Dist-Khordha
15000 27.02.20

396 Sridhar Barik

S/o-laxmidhar Barik, At-Sanatarapur, 

Po-Balugaon, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

15000 04.03.20

398 Lalan mandal
S/o-Late Upendra mandal, At /Po- 

Sundarpur, Tah/ Tangi, Dist-Khordha
15000 20.04.2020

399
Suresh Chandra Pradhan,

S/o-Raj kishore Pradhan,                        At-

Kaya, P,o-Golabai, Tah-Khordha,Dist-

Khordha

10000 16.03.20
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401 Supriya Maharatha

W/o-Prafulla Maharatha, At-

Dabardhua, PS/Tah-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

10000 12.03.20

402 Babuli Behera

S/o-Kedar Behera, At- 

dadhimachagadia, Jaripada, tah-

Chilika, Dist-Khordha

10000 12.03.20

403 Santosh Kumar sahoo
S/o-sasibhusan Sahoo, At-Mahul, PS-

Chandaka, Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
20000 12.03.20

405 Ramachandra Nayak

S/o-Dayanidhi Nayak, At-Housing 

Board Colony, Gurujang, Tah-

Khordha, Dist-Khordha

25000 29.02.20

406 Hasina Begum
W/o-Sk Kudurat, At-Kushapalla,  

Ps/Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
25000 17.03.20

407 Ramakanta Biswal
S/o-ranjan Biswal, At-Gopalprasad, 

Ps/tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 12.03.20

408
Kedareswar Sahu

S/o-Maguni Charan Sahu,

Vill-Santarapur, P.s-Balugaon,

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

15000 27.03.20

409

1.Mangaraj Pradhan

2.Madhusudan Swain 

3.BrahmanandaBhatta

Gotalagrama, Tah-Balianta,Dist-

Khordha
6000 17.03.20

410

Krushna Chandra Behera & 

13 others of Khordha 

Tahasil

Khordha 118000 07.03.20

414 Agadi Singh
W/o-ladu Singh, At-Pratap, PS/Tah- 

Banpur, Dist-Khordha
20000 17.03.20

417 Mangaraj Sahoo

S/o-Dhobei Sahoo,Vill-Pattasanipur, 

P.s-Balugaon, 

Tah-Chilika, Dist-Khordha

20000 05.05.20

419 Laxman Samantaray

S/o-Kepari samanataray, At-

Badabarabati, Botalama, Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

10000 12.03.20
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420

1. Kamuruddin Khan 

2. Sailabala Rout

3. Sainaz Begum

4. Sakuntala Pradhan

5. Renubala Patasani 

6. Adhikari Mohapatra 

7. Bhabani Behera

khordha 65000 12.03.20

421

1. Janki Behera

2. Kanakalata Swain

3. Nirupama Nayak 

Khordha 25000 12.03.20

422 Prasanta Kumar Bharimala, 

S/o-Narayan Bharimala, 

At-Patanibara, Po-Sarua, 

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha.

10000 12.03.20

423 Gobinda Samantaray
S/o-Anam Samantaray, At- Banpur, Po-

Galua, Tah-  Banpur, Dist-Khordha.
3000 12.03.20

424 Kulamani Tarai

S/o-Panu Tarai, At-Tarima, Po-

Kalupadaghata, Tah-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha.

10000 12.03.20

425 Miss Kuni Fatma Begum

D/o-Shri Jamal Khan,Vill-Ichhapur, 

P.s/Tah-Bolagarh,

Dist-Khordha

15000 18.06.20

426 Manguli Patra

S/o-Satrughna Patra,Vill-Panchagaon, 

P.s-Airfield,

Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha

10000 18.03.20

427 Rabindra nath mahakuda
S/o-Raghunath Mahakuda, At-

Hatabazar, Tah-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
15000 12.03.20

428 Satyabadi Patalasingh

S/o-Chakradhar Patalasingh,

Vill-Narangarh,P.s-Jankia,Tah-

Khordha
5000 18.03.20

429 Susanta Kumar Jagadev

S/o-Dambarudhar Jagadev

At-Talagarh, P.s-Khordha,

Tah-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
25000 18.03.20

430 Priya Bhujabal

W/o-Manas Bhujabal,

Vill-Niranjanpur, P.s/Tah-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha

10000 02.06.2020
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431 Aktar Khan
S/o-Furkan Khan, At-Khajuripada, Ps-

Nirakarpur, tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 06.04.20

432 Jai Ranasingh

W/o-Dibakar Ranasingh, At-

Mahatapalla, PS-Khordha, Tah/Dist-

Khordha

20000 06.04.20

433 Minati Behera

W/o-Sibun Bhoi, At-Kenduli Deuli, Po-

Prataprudrapur, Tah-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

10000 27.03.20

434

1. Musa Patra, S/o-Arjuna 

Patra, At-Dinabandhupur, 

Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha & 

13 others

Tangi 120000 12.06.2020

435 Sauri Dei

W/o-Kedar Behera, At-Jagannathpur, 

Po-Jaripada, Tah_Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

10000 27.03.20

436 Mamata Champati
W/o-Surendra Champati, At-Orada, Po-

Paniorada, Tah-tangi, Dist-Khordha
5000 27.03.20

443 Sailabala Sahoo
W/o-Rabindra Sahoo, At-Nuagaon, Po-

Korasingh, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
10000 04.08.2020


